1754
71
A
B
Ø d Ø D
•	 the outer shell is made of galvanized sheet
•	 the inner casing is made of perforated

MAA 450 900 448 650 60 19 3 8 12 13 10 9 8
MAA 500 900 498 700 60 21 3 7 13 13 11 9 8
Type
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
Ø d
[mm]
Ø D
[mm]
weight
[kg]
dB attenuation in frequency band [Hz]
250 Hz 500 Hz 1,000 Hz 2,000 Hz middle
MTS-080 1,000 65 80 140 1.0 – – – – –
MTS-100 1,000 65 100 160 1.2 7 17 34 60 15
MTS-125 1,000 65 125 190 1.6 6 15 30 48 13
MTS-160 1,000 65 160 212 2.2 4 12 26 33 9
MTS-200 1,000 65 200 263 2.7 3 9 24 24 8
MTS-250 1,000 65 250 312 3.4 3 8 20 17 7
MTS-315 1,000 65 315 368 4.4 2 6 16 12 5
Accessories for air conditioning
Noise suppressors
MAA – silencer for circular pipes
MTS – silencer for circular pipes